NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Sarvicas.	d Ladon W	1144420021	308		
Date In: 17 m 2000 11('27)	Jeb description		Date &Time Complet	ed ·	Done ph	
Ref No: NBA/A14290102720/V	SAS c-filling				S .	
Veh No. SI 1 110 CX	E-mail (Links ste	n. AIC thra)			(u) = ====	
00x 0x00x00 min	I-Motor Claim					
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	I-Motor W/O		TP 4hrs)			
OD TP ! Reporting Only	i-Photo Upload		1			
	Assessment/Sur		,		o breeze o navova	
TP Insurer:			Owner/Wksiz			
Professed Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (TEL-EINOCHIL	Tol:	Faxt		1
TP Particulars: Veh Nor QM	EXOTO	. INC(.)/Non-INC(). ,		
Owner/Driver: (Tel:)	
Policy No: () Pari	od: ()	Cover Type: ()	
Confirmed by a (ester during	Dates .	Tlinai)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [N	ote-Est Status (W	O): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79%. P:	80-100%		
	orranty: YES ()\NO(<u> </u>			-
Buccss: (\$) Londing: \$1,00	0 ()/\$2,000 (() (10.00000000000000000000000000000000000		357705	Maritan.	entre en
	SATURATION OF STREET	MENTAL VERY PROPERTY	Acmong the Control of the	June .	151.7	
() Walle-In Customar a Gustomer's Infor	mation strictly Con	lidential & St				
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Yasure		0/).T	owing Co: (•)
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice	YILS () / IN	reneway was constituted by	DURANT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	1278633A	William b	/ · ·
acommissivi etakomitekorrina	Recommendation		WHISTON STRUTTON SOUTH	34.01.01.01.01	****	
	ourtesy Car (
2) QC Check / Post Reput Inspection	(·)			. 7		
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost> \$3	000] (7 "	J			- 0
Infurý :	71747		Towns and the second se	erence et al.	Ela Titra	anti-Cita-2
				计划的结合	icidam.	
30 Sec. 1 200 Sec. 110 111 Carl 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1						
			-,	100-700-		
14.00						
*		ш =	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF	ereceta	क्लाक्रीहरू व	Tallet (S)
KIN 2011/17	(in diversity		数時起	Walter Land	tadifuhi
MUDOCISIJ	WANTED WATER	1) ARI Acciden	t Reporting (330);	ING (210)		
California mortigini di Silvini (California di Silvinia di Silvini	MARINE MILES	3) TV 1 Towing	Pro .	\$40/\$45	-	
Driver/Owner:			Through Survey (Resurvey) Through Survey (Resurvey)	230		
Contact No:		for plaining.	Talmat Iric Company	The second second		
Darnaged Portion:		mante of dan DA	+ 5MRT Survey	Y., 3160	-	
Zanagot rorden .	•	1) NTUC Addit	lonal Servicasis			
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	١.,	*NISt Cauring	y Cvs/Tpt Allowance Co-ordination	\$10 \$10		
2007 A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		* NIC Post IL	pelr Inspection	323		
Addition committee has constituted	年6月月7月24年1月1日	TPONITION	P (NAM INC)	310	1	
Cal. A:		(p) N121 ldes M	Fee C	horgad		NI ALIAN SELEC
1.2/3:		Involce dated	Pes	Charged	Burnaud.	
1213	× 45					

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misropresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

AC	CI	DE	121	ST	ΑТ	ĦΜ	EΝ	П
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	Dest.	ter Clare	-		Maria de	-	diam'r.	

Date Of Report 17/02/2020 14:37

Date Of Accident 05/02/2020 07:15

Exact Location Of Accident SERANGOON ROAD TOWARDS UPPER SERANGOON ROAD

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SLU1162G

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner UNIQUE TOURIST SERVICE PTE LTD

Co Reg No 1XXXXXX067R Email Address NOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No. (LOCAL) +65-93626653 Alternative Phone No OFFICE-93626653

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer TOYOTA

Model WISH-1.8 CVT (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

PRIVATE USE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

REPORTING ONLY

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

999994098/100859834-00000

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver ONG BOON TAT (WANG WENDA)

NRIC No. SXXXX916E Date Of Birth 10/11/1979 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 06/09/2000

Driving Experience 19 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-93626653

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-93626653

EMail Address NOEMAIL Address

38 ST.MICHAEL'S ROAD

#06-03

Postcode

328008

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - HIRER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

1

41 24

.

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

O

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

...

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2 NAME:

SON

Passenger 1

GENDER:

: MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SMK807C

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

PRIVATE CAR

Vehicle Category Name of Driver

CECILIA KOH WANG CHIN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

92316322

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
 companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel Sign

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.

SKETCHPLAN SULPAULIDAN RO PONTACES LIPATER SALBALGOSAS ROAD A DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

the stated venue traffic vehicle all stopped, auch however SMK807C aid		ter the	vehicle	infront	MOVE	
						d off,
however SMK807C 212	not	move	.Ct .			
			017 4 4	ny re	nicle	+len
slowly rolled forward	and	accid	entally	collide	g on.	to vehick
B' year portion. We	god	cut o	f our	and	ci ciess	OUY
vehale damages. There are	L No	visable	damage	ON M	y veho	cle, while
SMK 807C Year number p	lute	have s	ome lys	4 SCY	atches.	
No one was injured.						

DECLARATION

I/We declare the foregoing parting Eggs true in every respect.

Policyholder Signitur

Driver's Signature Date & Time: (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:

6/2/2020

Reporting Centre Personnels Signature
Name:
NRIC/FIN No.:

WARD

MARIE

NRIC/FIN No.:

Email: <u>8m@idac.com.sg</u> Tel no: 6555 6888 Fax no: 6454 3279

Personal Particulars of Owner & Driver (Vehicle A) Date of Accident: 05/02/2020 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: ____ 07 15 (24-HR-FORMAT) Vehicle No.: SLU 1162 G ___ Vehicle Make & Model: TOYOTA WISH 1.8 CVT Exact location of Accident: SERANGOON RD TOWARDS UPPER SERANGOON Policyholder's Name / IC No. : UNIQUE TOURIST SERVICE (PTE) LTD 197401067R Driver's Name / IC No.: ONG BOON TAT S7935916E (As Above) Driver's Contact No.: 9362 6653 Company Contact No: Driver's Address: 20 SIN MING LANE #08-51 MIDVIEW CITY S573968 Insurance Company: film Email address (if any); ___ Relationship between Owner & Driver: HIRER or Others specify: What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only) Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / ✓ Reporting (For Record Purpose) Exact purpose for which the vehicle Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ V Outdoor Was being used at time of accident? No. of Passengers (Including Driver): 02 ✓ Private use / Work purpose Passenger Name: SON Gender: Male Passenger Name: Gender: Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident) ✓ Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others: Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? Yes / V No Any Injuries: Yes / V No (If YES) Injured Person' Name: ____ Injured Person in Which Vehicle: Injuries Sustain: Police Report filed: Yes / V No. (If YES) Which Police Station: The Other Party(s) Details: 1. Driver's Name / IC No: CECILIA KOH WANG CHIN _____Vehicle No: SMK 807 C Driver's Contact No: 9231 6322 Insurance Company (If any): Driver's Contact No: ____Insurance Company (If any): *Independent Witness (If Any): Contact No: Preferred Workshop Name:

cec Vincent Seah 8332 0062

^{*}If no proper documents are produced, IDAC should not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT(CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRAN FORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

M £ 400

COMPREHENSIVE COMMERCIAL MOTOR

OWN DAMAGE EXCESS WINDSCREEN EXCESS

SS1.200.00

CERTIFICATE NO. 999994098/100859834-00000

No polices with effect from 1st November 2

S\$100.00

SUM INSURED S\$1.00

INSURING WITH COE/PARF NO

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO.

SLU1162G

2) NAME OF INSURED

UNIQUE TOURIST SERVICE PTE LTD

3) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT

1 Jun 2019

4) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE

31 May 2020

5) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE

Any reason who is driving on the insured's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from draing the Motor Vehicle

6) LIMITATION AS TO USE *

Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Insured's business

Use for social, domestic, pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.

2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward by any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

LOSS OF USE NOT INCLUDED

* NAMED DRIVER

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY NA

* Limit wons rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings

I'/ We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Issued Al Singapore 12 Jun 2019

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

NEW FROM HERS ALLIANCE PTE LTD 371 ALEXANDRIA ROAD

405-05 A/A ALEXANDRA SINGAPORE 139963 SP-LCADVICTORY

Authorised Representative